



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 201-005A	2.070 ACRE	4,200.00000	8,694.00	26,000.00000	53,820.00		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING						
0010 203-005A	(1.000) LS	19,000.00000	19,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00		
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS						
0015 203-060A	822.000 SY	12.00000	9,864.00	6.50000	5,343.00		
	REM OF CONC SIDEWALK						
0020 203-070A	1,180.000 FT	12.00000	14,160.00	5.10000	6,018.00		
	REM OF CURB & GUTTER						
0025 203-075A	131.000 FT	12.00000	1,572.00	37.00000	4,847.00		
	REM OF FENCE						
0030 203-080A	206.000 FT	4.00000	824.00	12.50000	2,575.00		
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035 203-085A	21.000 REM OF GUTTER FT	12.00000	252.00	39.00000	819.00		
0040 203-090A	7.000 REM OF INLET EACH	1,000.00000	7,000.00	900.00000	6,300.00		
0045 203-095A	2.000 REM OF MANHOLE EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,850.00000	3,700.00		
0050 203-125B	2.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - OVERHEAD LIGHT EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00	950.00000	1,900.00		
0055 203-125C	609.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - PIPE FT	22.00000	13,398.00	34.00000	20,706.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060 205-005A	6,208.000 EXCAVATION CY	20.00000	124,160.00	27.00000	167,616.00		
0065 205-040A	754.000 GRANULAR BORROW CY	20.00000	15,080.00	44.00000	33,176.00		
0070 205-060A	150.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	0.01000	1.50	50.00000	7,500.00		
0075 205-071A	600.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	40.00000	24,000.00	103.00000	61,800.00		
0080 209-005A	523.000 SMALL DITCH FT	20.00000	10,460.00	8.00000	4,184.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 212-011A	3,957.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	3.30000	13,058.10	3.25000	12,860.25		
0090 212-020A	253.000 SILT FENCE FT	4.50000	1,138.50	13.50000	3,415.50		
0095 212-060A	4.000 STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE EACH	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00		
0100 212-095A	28.000 INLET PROTECTION EACH	150.00000	4,200.00	105.00000	2,940.00		
0105 212-105A	15,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	303-022A 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	8,112.000 TON	22.00000 178,464.00	23.00000 186,576.00			
0115	401-020A CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT	507.000 GAL	8.00000 4,056.00	2.05000 1,039.35			
0120	405-425A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	2,811.000 TON	100.00000 281,100.00	116.60000 327,762.60			
0125	502-065A CONC CL 40 AF	47.000 CY	850.00000 39,950.00	1,000.00000 47,000.00			
0130	504-040A COMB PED/BICYCLE & TRAF RAILING	56.000 FT	170.00000 9,520.00	200.00000 11,200.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0135 605-025A	831.000 12" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	70.00000	58,170.00	119.50000	99,304.50		
0140 605-030A	301.000 15" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	90.00000	27,090.00	136.50000	41,086.50		
0145 605-455A	10.000 MANHOLE TY A EACH	5,000.00000	50,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00		
0150 605-500A	21.000 CATCH BASIN TY 1 EACH	2,600.00000	54,600.00	4,400.00000	92,400.00		
0155 605-635A	9.000 ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS EACH	700.00000	6,300.00	600.00000	5,400.00		
0160 605-640A	11.000 ADJUST VALVE COVERS EACH	550.00000	6,050.00	450.00000	4,950.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0165 608-025A	6.000 12" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,200.00000	7,200.00	475.00000	2,850.00		
0170 608-030A	2.000 15" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,700.00000	3,400.00	520.00000	1,040.00		
0175 610-005A	59.000 FENCE A (DOWELED WOOD) FT	50.00000	2,950.00	125.00000	7,375.00		
0180 610-005B	36.000 FENCE B (CEDAR WOOD) FT	50.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	3,600.00		
0185 612-005D	239.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT	16.00000	3,824.00	38.50000	9,201.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0190	612-115B GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED	4.000	3,500.00000 14,000.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00		
0195	612-120A GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	4.000	1,700.00000 6,800.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00		
0200	614-015A SIDEWALK	2,285.000	70.00000 159,950.00	73.20000	167,262.00		
0205	614-020A DRIVEWAY	153.000	85.00000 13,005.00	89.00000	13,617.00		
0210	614-025A CURB RAMP	254.000	150.00000 38,100.00	132.50000	33,655.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0215 615-256A	405.000 CURB TYPE 1 FT	50.00000	20,250.00	50.00000	20,250.00		
0220 615-492A	4,750.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 FT	40.00000	190,000.00	28.25000	134,187.50		
0225 616-010A	369.000 SIGNS TY B SF	25.00000	9,225.00	22.00000	8,118.00		
0230 616-050A	1,260.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E LB	4.00000	5,040.00	3.85000	4,851.00		
0235 616-070A	51.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E EACH	450.00000	22,950.00	400.00000	20,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240 619-010A	(1.000) ILLUMINATION TY 2 L S	86,000.00000	86,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0245 620-005A	97.000 TOPSOIL CY	90.00000	8,730.00	101.00000	9,797.00		
0250 621-005A	0.330 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE	10,000.00000	3,300.00	4,650.00000	1,534.50		
0255 621-010A	0.330 SEEDING ACRE	2,000.00000	660.00	900.00000	297.00		
0260 621-015A	0.340 MULCHING ACRE	20,000.00000	6,800.00	8,850.00000	3,009.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265 621-025A	0.330 ACRE	2,000.00000	660.00	30.00000	9.90		
MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)							
0270 621-035A	0.330 ACRE	2,000.00000	660.00	110.00000	36.30		
FERTILIZING							
0275 624-005A	10.000 CY	400.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0280 626-010A	1,433.000 SF	4.50000	6,448.50	4.40000	6,305.20		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0285 626-040A	15.000 EACH	450.00000	6,750.00	440.00000	6,600.00		
BARRICADE TY 3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290 626-105A	240.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	70.00000	16,800.00	75.00000	18,000.00		
0295 630-020B	1,483.000 PAV MKG - PREFORMED SF THERMOPLASTIC	11.00000	16,313.00	10.50000	15,571.50		
0300 630-025A	8,570.000 LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- FT WATERBORNE	0.40000	3,428.00	0.40000	3,428.00		
0305 634-005A	1.000 MAILBOX EACH	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00		
0310 640-010A	36.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT SY GEOTEXTILE	3.00000	108.00	20.00000	720.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0315 640-015A	10,133.000 SY SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	3.00000	30,399.00	3.75000	37,998.75		
0320 641-005A	10,133.000 SY BIAXIAL GEOGRID	3.00000	30,399.00	4.75000	48,131.75		
0325 651-010A	467.000 SF LAWN CONST (SODDED)	10.00000	4,670.00	3.10000	1,447.70		
0330 675-005A	(1.000) LS SURVEY	17,000.00000	17,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
0335 675-010A	5,000.000 CA DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0340	675-015A 5,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0345	677-005A (1.000) RECORD DRAWINGS L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00		
0350	S501-15A 813.000 RETAINING WALL SF	55.00000	44,715.00	70.00000	56,910.00		
0355	S600-20A 2.000 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00		
0360	S616-10A 1.000 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) EA	26,000.00000	26,000.00	19,400.00000	19,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0365 S619-05A	5.000 EACH	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00		
	JUNCTION BOX						
0370 S900-50A	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISCELLANEOUS WORK						
0375 S901-05A	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,515.00000	9,090.00		
	SP BICYCLE RAMP						
0380 S901-05B	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
	SP DOMESTIC WATER METER						
0385 S911-05A	263.000 FT	55.00000	14,465.00	51.60000	13,570.80		
	SP TRUCK APRON CURB & GUTTER						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0390	S911-05B SP DOUBLE ROLLED CURB FT	177.000	155.00000 27,435.00	150.00000	26,550.00		
0395	S911-05C SP UTILITY CONDUIT (3" PAIR) FT	217.000	60.00000 13,020.00	49.50000	10,741.50		
0400	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION LS	(1.000)	248,000.00000 248,000.00	267,730.00000	267,730.00		
Section Totals:				\$2,188,016.60	\$2,547,224.60		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$2,188,016.60	\$2,547,224.60		
Contract Item Totals				\$2,188,016.60	\$2,547,224.60		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00	\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 13014201102

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A013(014)

Contract Time: 57 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7674, MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, MOSCOW

Contract Grand Totals	\$2,188,016.60	\$2,547,224.60
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum